
COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 7 : Sydney Motorsport Park : November 1 - 3

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 02/11/19 Started at: 12:05:01
Event: Q07 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Hazy - Temp: 32.3C Starters: 20
Track: Dry - Temp: 44.9C Printed at: 13:14

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev Speed
  1 64 Aaron MORRIS (NSW) / C&M Motorcycles Yamaha FZR 1043 1:34.293  3 of  5 262
  2 79 Stephen KAIRL (NSW) / C&M Motorcycles / Prime 

Appliance Service
Yamaha FZR 1040 1:41.055  1 of  4 6.762 6.762 243

  3 38 Stephen CRAIG (NSW) / Mototech / SOS Suspension 
/ BTN Engineering

Suzuki GSXR 750 1:42.815  4 of  5 8.522 1.760 244

  4 888 Mark McVEIGH (NSW) / MotoDNA Yamaha FZR 1000 1:43.154  3 of  4 8.861 .339 248
  5 97 Stephen WARD (NSW) / Harvest Pools Yamaha FZR 1000 1:44.022  3 of  3 9.729 .868 249
  6 199 Stuart WOODBURY (NSW) Ducati SP 851 1:44.089  8 of  8 9.796 .067 221
  7 76 Scott WEBSTER (VIC) / T & K Carney Harris Suzuki 1200 1:44.483  3 of  5 10.190 .394 248
  8 24 Mick JOHNSTON (NSW) / Hogs Breath / VTwins Ducati TTF1 985 1:45.503  5 of  5 11.210 1.020 226
  9 99 Anthony BANN (VIC) Kawasaki ZXR 750 1:46.531  4 of  4 12.238 1.028 234
 10 92 Andrew GARRETT (NSW) Suzuki GSXR 750 1:49.596  3 of  3 15.303 3.065 226
 11 75 Steven HARLEY (NSW) Yamaha FZN 750 1:49.674  4 of  6 15.381 .078 214
 12 21 Denis ACKLAND (VIC) / AT Racing Kawasaki Z 1260 1:50.937  4 of  7 16.644 1.263 247
 13 4 Patrick POVOLNY (NSW) / Truck-eez Transport 

Refrigeration & Repairs
Suzuki GSX 1100 1:52.450  4 of  7 18.157 1.513 231

 14 134 Mark RODDA (NSW) / Bolt Barn Lismore / Merrill 
Lismore

Suzuki GS S 1100 1:53.496  1 of  3 19.203 1.046 216

 15 22 Karen WEBB (TAS) / EIEIO Superfund Suzuki GSXR 749 1:53.504  3 of  7 19.211 .008 224
 16 63 Gary NAYSMITH (QLD) / Torque Power Motorcycles Kawasaki Z J 1166 1:53.790  2 of  7 19.497 .286 211
 17 131 Paul RIGNEY (NSW) / HK 31 Harris Kawasaki 

1170
1:55.873  2 of  2 21.580 2.083 222

 18 816 Darren LARK (VIC) Suzuki GSX 1150 2:07.017  3 of  3 32.724 11.144 207
DNS 62 Phillip BURKE (NSW) Honda RC30 750 218
DNS 37 John ALLEN (QLD) / Entrant Custom Coating & 

Maint. / Custom Coating and Maint. / Bridgestone
Yamaha OW31 750 239

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
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Round 7 : Sydney Motorsport Park : November 1 - 3

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 02/11/19 Started at: 12:05:01
Event: Q07 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Hazy - Temp: 32.3C Starters: 20
Track: Dry - Temp: 44.9C Printed at: 13:14

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
4 Patrick POVOLNY (NSW) 1:53.269 1:54.448 1:53.446 1:52.450 1:53.065 1:53.825 1:53.951

21 Denis ACKLAND (VIC) 1:54.643 1:52.141 1:52.400 1:50.937 1:52.668 1:51.897 1:52.181
22 Karen WEBB (TAS) 1:59.626 1:55.864 1:53.504 1:54.449 1:56.996 1:55.430 1:53.920
24 Mick JOHNSTON (NSW) 1:48.973 1:45.910 1:46.640 1:46.173 1:45.503
38 Stephen CRAIG (NSW) 1:46.103 1:43.419 1:43.538 1:42.815 1:50.868
63 Gary NAYSMITH (QLD) 1:54.936 1:53.790 1:54.329 1:54.865 1:54.103 1:55.130 1:54.938
64 Aaron MORRIS (NSW) 2:04.886 1:36.225 1:34.293 1:35.220 1:38.481
75 Steven HARLEY (NSW) 2:19.518 1:51.415 1:50.861 1:49.674 1:50.258 1:50.922
76 Scott WEBSTER (VIC) 5:57.555 2:12.731 1:44.483 1:45.408 1:46.102
79 Stephen KAIRL (NSW) 1:41.055 1:42.198 1:43.644 1:42.028
92 Andrew GARRETT (NSW) 1:52.060 1:50.823 1:49.596
97 Stephen WARD (NSW) 1:46.712 1:45.283 1:44.022
99 Anthony BANN (VIC) 1:50.599 1:47.886 1:47.972 1:46.531

131 Paul RIGNEY (NSW) 1:57.123 1:55.873
134 Mark RODDA (NSW) 1:53.496 1:53.710 1:54.822
199 Stuart WOODBURY (NSW) 1:48.427 1:47.553 1:45.859 1:45.662 1:45.625 1:45.088 1:44.634 1:44.089
816 Darren LARK (VIC) 2:09.523 2:08.046 2:07.017
888 Mark McVEIGH (NSW) 1:44.575 1:44.102 1:43.154 1:43.487

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Round 7 : Sydney Motorsport Park : November 1 - 3
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 02/11/19 Started at: 12:05:01
Event: Q07 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Hazy - Temp: 32.3C Starters: 20
Track: Dry - Temp: 44.9C Printed at: 13:14

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd
4  Patrick POVOLNY (NSW)  (13th) 38  Stephen CRAIG (NSW)  (3rd)

1 1:27.841 49.823 29.622 2:47.286 1 1:24.714 50.882 28.363 2:43.959
2 34.186 49.040 30.043 1:53.269 229 2 33.410 45.174 27.519 1:46.103 244
3 35.772 48.699 29.977 1:54.448 231 3 31.276 43.913 28.230 1:43.419 242
4 34.843 48.792 29.811 1:53.446 224 4 31.601 43.910 28.027 1:43.538 238
5 34.892 48.074 29.484 1:52.450 222 5 31.277 43.640 27.898 1:42.815 238
6 34.648 48.583 29.834 1:53.065 222 6 33.137 47.675 30.056 1:50.868 235
7 34.928 48.740 30.157 1:53.825 218
8 35.358 48.336 30.257 1:53.951 218 62  Phillip BURKE (NSW)  (DNS)

1 1:12.982 46.918 29.821 2:29.721
21  Denis ACKLAND (VIC)  (12th)

1 1:34.238 51.948 30.414 2:56.600 63  Gary NAYSMITH (QLD)  (16th)
2 35.525 49.311 29.807 1:54.643 235 1 1:22.183 48.475 31.597 2:42.255
3 34.559 48.246 29.336 1:52.141 247 2 34.991 48.720 31.225 1:54.936 210
4 34.493 48.370 29.537 1:52.400 243 3 35.066 47.954 30.770 1:53.790 209
5 33.697 47.782 29.458 1:50.937 242 4 34.690 48.181 31.458 1:54.329 211
6 34.687 48.470 29.511 1:52.668 238 5 35.421 48.422 31.022 1:54.865 203
7 34.470 48.057 29.370 1:51.897 238 6 34.804 48.045 31.254 1:54.103 201
8 34.695 47.684 29.802 1:52.181 242 7 35.303 48.659 31.168 1:55.130 207

8 34.729 48.725 31.484 1:54.938 209
22  Karen WEBB (TAS)  (15th)

1 59.266 53.876 32.556 2:25.698 64  Aaron MORRIS (NSW)  (1st)
2 36.767 51.480 31.379 1:59.626 217 1 56.669 41.835 26.382 2:04.886
3 35.847 49.554 30.463 1:55.864 218 2 29.868 40.876 25.481 1:36.225 262
4 34.759 48.616 30.129 1:53.504 224 3 28.797 40.196 25.300 1:34.293 261
5 35.247 48.808 30.394 1:54.449 213 4 28.752 40.543 25.925 1:35.220 260
6 34.973 50.294 31.729 1:56.996 218 5 30.871 41.702 25.908 1:38.481 255
7 35.301 49.542 30.587 1:55.430 220
8 35.210 48.704 30.006 1:53.920 217 75  Steven HARLEY (NSW)  (11th)

1 1:00.124 49.266 30.128 2:19.518
24  Mick JOHNSTON (NSW)  (8th) 2 33.878 47.712 29.825 1:51.415 211

1 1:42.754 48.451 29.598 3:00.803 3 33.736 47.772 29.353 1:50.861 212
2 33.441 46.497 29.035 1:48.973 219 4 33.436 46.775 29.463 1:49.674 214
3 32.516 44.806 28.588 1:45.910 218 5 34.199 46.747 29.312 1:50.258 212
4 32.570 45.524 28.546 1:46.640 226 6 33.403 47.635 29.884 1:50.922 213
5 32.379 44.411 29.383 1:46.173 221
6 32.349 44.736 28.418 1:45.503 219 76  Scott WEBSTER (VIC)  (7th)

1 1:15.385 45.459 27.895 2:28.739
37  John ALLEN (QLD)  (DNS) 2 32.002 45.813 4:39.740 5:57.555 P 247

1 1:24.448 46.670 29.202 2:40.320 3 58.651 46.189 27.891 2:12.731



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 7 : Sydney Motorsport Park : November 1 - 3

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 02/11/19 Started at: 12:05:01
Event: Q07 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Hazy - Temp: 32.3C Starters: 20
Track: Dry - Temp: 44.9C Printed at: 13:14

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd
4 32.184 44.483 27.816 1:44.483 248 3 35.616 49.592 30.665 1:55.873 222
5 32.376 45.207 27.825 1:45.408 247
6 32.840 44.637 28.625 1:46.102 245 134  Mark RODDA (NSW)  (14th)

1 1:23.002 50.160 30.299 2:43.461
79  Stephen KAIRL (NSW)  (2nd) 2 34.920 48.076 30.500 1:53.496 216

1 35.114 44.094 27.306 1:46.514 3 35.925 47.835 29.950 1:53.710 210
2 30.814 43.044 27.197 1:41.055 243 4 35.382 48.360 31.080 1:54.822 213
3 30.846 43.653 27.699 1:42.198 242
4 32.334 43.801 27.509 1:43.644 240 199  Stuart WOODBURY (NSW)  (6th)
5 31.203 43.323 27.502 1:42.028 242 1 53.590 47.926 29.851 2:11.367

2 33.350 45.906 29.171 1:48.427 218
92  Andrew GARRETT (NSW)  (10th) 3 32.503 46.074 28.976 1:47.553 219

1 1:14.292 49.284 31.220 2:34.796 4 32.189 45.088 28.582 1:45.859 220
2 34.608 47.173 30.279 1:52.060 217 5 32.044 44.846 28.772 1:45.662 221
3 34.294 46.877 29.652 1:50.823 222 6 32.182 44.785 28.658 1:45.625 220
4 33.439 46.563 29.594 1:49.596 226 7 32.191 44.573 28.324 1:45.088 220

8 32.038 44.364 28.232 1:44.634 218
97  Stephen WARD (NSW)  (5th) 9 31.587 44.246 28.256 1:44.089 219

1 1:26.343 49.057 28.371 2:43.771
2 33.459 45.654 27.599 1:46.712 236 816  Darren LARK (VIC)  (18th)
3 31.782 45.803 27.698 1:45.283 249 1 1:22.578 57.502 34.595 2:54.675
4 31.877 44.508 27.637 1:44.022 247 2 39.567 56.440 33.516 2:09.523 197

3 39.952 55.236 32.858 2:08.046 199
99  Anthony BANN (VIC)  (9th) 4 39.059 54.979 32.979 2:07.017 207

1 1:38.822 47.537 30.411 2:56.770
2 33.772 47.573 29.254 1:50.599 234 888  Mark McVEIGH (NSW)  (4th)
3 33.027 46.232 28.627 1:47.886 232 1 38.965 46.723 28.006 1:53.694
4 32.759 46.400 28.813 1:47.972 233 2 32.033 44.896 27.646 1:44.575 243
5 32.180 45.393 28.958 1:46.531 230 3 31.724 44.889 27.489 1:44.102 240

4 31.529 44.191 27.434 1:43.154 248
131  Paul RIGNEY (NSW)  (17th) 5 31.815 44.076 27.596 1:43.487 243

1 1:30.519 52.030 32.009 2:54.558
2 35.464 50.674 30.985 1:57.123 214

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Round 7 : Sydney Motorsport Park : November 1 - 3
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 02/11/19 Started at: 12:05:01
Event: Q07 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Hazy - Temp: 32.3C Starters: 20
Track: Dry - Temp: 44.9C Printed at: 13:14

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

3:19.067 75 Steven HARLEY (NSW) Yamaha FZN 750 2:19.518 1
3:27.569 79 Stephen KAIRL (NSW) Yamaha FZR 1040 1:41.055 1
7:56.331 64 Aaron MORRIS (NSW) Yamaha FZR 1043 1:36.225 2
9:30.624 64 Aaron MORRIS (NSW) Yamaha FZR 1043 1:34.293 3

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 02/11/19 Started at: 12:05:01
Event: Q07 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Hazy - Temp: 32.3C Starters: 20
Track: Dry - Temp: 44.9C Printed at: 13:14

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 A. MORRIS 28.752 A. MORRIS 40.196 A. MORRIS 25.300 A. MORRIS 1:34.248 1:34.293
2 S. KAIRL 30.814 S. KAIRL 43.044 S. KAIRL 27.197 S. KAIRL 1:41.055 1:41.055
3 S. CRAIG 31.276 S. CRAIG 43.640 M. McVEIGH 27.434 S. CRAIG 1:42.435 1:42.815
4 M. McVEIGH 31.529 M. McVEIGH 44.076 S. CRAIG 27.519 M. McVEIGH 1:43.039 1:43.154
5 S. WOODBURY 31.587 S. WOODBURY 44.246 S. WARD 27.599 S. WARD 1:43.889 1:44.022
6 S. WARD 31.782 M. JOHNSTON 44.411 S. WEBSTER 27.816 S. WOODBUR 1:44.065 1:44.089
7 S. WEBSTER 32.002 S. WEBSTER 44.483 S. WOODBURY 28.232 S. WEBSTER 1:44.301 1:44.483
8 A. BANN 32.180 S. WARD 44.508 M. JOHNSTON 28.418 M. JOHNSTO 1:45.178 1:45.503
9 M. JOHNSTON 32.349 A. BANN 45.393 A. BANN 28.627 A. BANN 1:46.200 1:46.531
10 S. HARLEY 33.403 A. GARRETT 46.563 S. HARLEY 29.312 S. HARLEY 1:49.462 1:49.674
11 A. GARRETT 33.439 S. HARLEY 46.747 D. ACKLAND 29.336 A. GARRETT 1:49.596 1:49.596
12 D. ACKLAND 33.697 D. ACKLAND 47.684 P. POVOLNY 29.484 D. ACKLAND 1:50.717 1:50.937
13 P. POVOLNY 34.186 M. RODDA 47.835 A. GARRETT 29.594 P. POVOLNY 1:51.744 1:52.450
14 G. NAYSMITH 34.690 G. NAYSMITH 47.954 M. RODDA 29.950 M. RODDA 1:52.705 1:53.496
15 K. WEBB 34.759 P. POVOLNY 48.074 K. WEBB 30.006 K. WEBB 1:53.381 1:53.504
16 M. RODDA 34.920 K. WEBB 48.616 P. RIGNEY 30.665 G. NAYSMITH 1:53.414 1:53.790
17 P. RIGNEY 35.464 P. RIGNEY 49.592 G. NAYSMITH 30.770 P. RIGNEY 1:55.721 1:55.873
18 D. LARK 38.811 D. LARK 54.979 D. LARK 32.858 D. LARK 2:06.648 2:07.017

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 02/11/19 Printed at: 13:14

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine Q02  Q07  Lap  

1 64 Aaron MORRIS (NSW) / C&M Motorcycles Yamaha FZR 1043 1:34.293 1:34.293
2 37 John ALLEN (QLD) / Entrant Custom Coating & Maint. / Custom Coating and 

Maint. / Bridgestone
Yamaha OW31 750 1:38.413 1:38.413

3 79 Stephen KAIRL (NSW) / C&M Motorcycles / Prime Appliance Service Yamaha FZR 1040 1:39.614 1:41.055 1:39.614
4 38 Stephen CRAIG (NSW) / Mototech / SOS Suspension / BTN Engineering Suzuki GSXR 750 1:42.579 1:42.815 1:42.579
5 888 Mark McVEIGH (NSW) / MotoDNA Yamaha FZR 1000 1:43.342 1:43.154 1:43.154
6 76 Scott WEBSTER (VIC) / T & K Carney Harris Suzuki 1200 1:43.643 1:44.483 1:43.643
7 97 Stephen WARD (NSW) / Harvest Pools Yamaha FZR 1000 1:44.490 1:44.022 1:44.022
8 199 Stuart WOODBURY (NSW) Ducati SP 851 2:28.401 1:44.089 1:44.089
9 62 Phillip BURKE (NSW) Honda RC30 750 1:45.211 1:45.211
10 24 Mick JOHNSTON (NSW) / Hogs Breath / VTwins Ducati TTF1 985 1:46.349 1:45.503 1:45.503

Qualifying Time: 1:45.608
Non-qualifiers

11 107 Roger GUNN (VIC) Harris F1 1170 1:46.209 1:46.209
12 99 Anthony BANN (VIC) Kawasaki ZXR 750 1:46.667 1:46.531 1:46.531
13 612 Gregory JAMES (NSW) Honda CB R 1100 1:47.467 1:47.467
14 147 Greg DAL SANTO (NSW) Ducati SS 700 1:49.491 1:49.491
15 92 Andrew GARRETT (NSW) Suzuki GSXR 750 1:52.596 1:49.596 1:49.596
16 75 Steven HARLEY (NSW) Yamaha FZN 750 1:50.380 1:49.674 1:49.674
17 21 Denis ACKLAND (VIC) / AT Racing Kawasaki Z 1260 1:52.985 1:50.937 1:50.937
18 4 Patrick POVOLNY (NSW) / Truck-eez Transport Refrigeration & Repairs Suzuki GSX 1100 1:55.133 1:52.450 1:52.450
19 134 Mark RODDA (NSW) / Bolt Barn Lismore / Merrill Lismore Suzuki GS S 1100 1:54.134 1:53.496 1:53.496
20 22 Karen WEBB (TAS) / EIEIO Superfund Suzuki GSXR 749 1:54.173 1:53.504 1:53.504
21 63 Gary NAYSMITH (QLD) / Torque Power Motorcycles Kawasaki Z J 1166 1:55.467 1:53.790 1:53.790
22 131 Paul RIGNEY (NSW) / HK 31 Harris Kawasaki 

1170
1:56.546 1:55.873 1:55.873

23 816 Darren LARK (VIC) Suzuki GSX 1150 2:04.600 2:07.017 2:04.600

*** CLERK OF COURSE HAS PERMITTED ALL NON-QUALIFIERS TO START ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUPERBIKE MASTERS
EVENTS 3, 10 & 16

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 02/11/19 Printed at: 13:14

 1
1

 64 A. MORRIS
1:34.293

2
 37 J. ALLEN

1:38.413

3
 79 S. KAIRL

1:39.614

 2
4

 38 S. CRAIG
1:42.579

5
 888 M. McVEIGH

1:43.154

6
 76 S. WEBSTER

1:43.643

 3
7

 97 S. WARD
1:44.022

8
 199 S. WOODBUR

1:44.089

9
 62 P. BURKE

1:45.211

 4
10

 24 M. JOHNSTON
1:45.503

11
 107 R. GUNN

1:46.209

12
 99 A. BANN

1:46.531

 5
13

 612 G. JAMES
1:47.467

14
 147 G. DAL SANTO1:49.491

15
 92 A. GARRETT

1:49.596

 6
16

 75 S. HARLEY
1:49.674

17
 21 D. ACKLAND

1:50.937

18
 4 P. POVOLNY

1:52.450

 7
19

 134 M. RODDA
1:53.496

20
 22 K. WEBB

1:53.504

21
 63 G. NAYSMITH

1:53.790

 8
22

 131 P. RIGNEY
1:55.873

23
 816 D. LARK

2:04.600
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SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL RACE INFORMATION
Date: 02/11/19 Started at: 12:05:01
Event: Q07 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Hazy - Temp: 32.3C Starters: 20
Track: Dry - Temp: 44.9C Printed at: 13:14

Time Description
12:05:01 Event Start
12:09:07 Rider 62 (Phillip BURKE) CRASHED TURN 6 - RIDER UP
12:20:56 Chequered Flag
12:22:32 Event Finish
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


